
-

-
I I 

-: 
I 

87 
]eoember 7th, 1946. 

The Mayor and Counoil met in regular session with the following 
present as follows; Mayor Wilmer, couno1l men Roger, Jones M r. Wheatley 
being absent due to a sprained ankle. Mayor Wilmer then swore in Mr. 
Harry Fallowfield to finish Dr. Moyer's unexpired term. 

The minutes of the previous ~eeting were read and approved, also 
the Clerk's finanoial statement. 

The following bills were presented and ordered paid: 
Petty oash stamps 1.98 Phone2.50 janitor 2,50 
Kent ~blishing Co. Town Permits 
Peerless Fertilizer Co. wire bit 
Electrio Co. street 
Clook 2.64 Traffio 1.52 
Norman Patriok trimmin trees 
George T. Latham shoe mules 

s .. T. P. 
Eleotrio Plant Cannon st. 49.19 Q. N. 1.98 

6.98 
3.50 

.75 
680.00 

4.16 
45.00 
10.00 

51.17 

A motion was made by Mr. Rogers that the bill for nine for the 
Interstate bill tor the Kent street job be paid as the job is oomplete. 

Mayor Wilmer stated that the subject ot Eleotrio light be tabled 
as Mr. Thompson oould not get here. 

Mr. Rogers made a motion that we get prioes on steel tape and put 
Manwhole at oorner ofmQueen street and River Side Terrace. 

A speoial meeting to be held December 30th, to pay all outstanding 
bills. 

There being no turther business the meeting adjourned. 

7?J~~. ~~ Clerk 

January 6th, 1947 • 
. 

The Mayor and Council met with the followin4 present; Mayor 
Wilmer Councilmen: R Hynson Rogers, C. F. Wheatley, H. W. Fallowfield 
and Goldie M. Jones. 

On aooount of the illness of the Seoretary no minutes were 
available. 
Bills presented 
C. & P. Telephone Co. 
aones and Da.is 
Chestertown Eleotric Clook 2.72 traffio 1.60 
Kent Publishing Co. 
Fari Hope Farm 

s. T. P. 

2.50 
3.98 
4.32 
7.00 

74.00 

Chioago Pump Co. 12.98 
Eleotrio ~1.67 
Chestertown Briok Co. $299.35 and 40% to be paid by Chestertown Hosiery Co, 

A letter was read from Mr. R. E. Collins thanking the Council far 
inorease in salary. 

A deligation from the Fire Co. presented an itimized aooount ot their 
receipts and expenditures for 1946 showing average upkeep for the Co. 
t 4178.00. 

Upon motion the Council Adjourned. 


